
RESOLUTION R - 3 5 6 2 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND 
ALLOCATING THE HUMAN SERVICES PROGRAM 1990 BUDGET 
APPROPRIATION AMONG THE COMMUNITY HUMAN SERVICES AGENCIES 
RECOMMENDED TO THE CITY COUNCIL BY THE HUMAN SERVICES 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE. 

Whereas, t h e C i t y o f K i r k l and by Resol u t i o n R3315 
adopted a human s e r v i c e s pol i c y and program and t h e 
e s t a b l i shment o f a human s e r v i c e s a d v i s o r y committee; and 

Whereas, pursuant t o s a i d p o l i c y t h e r e wi 11 be 
i n c l u d e d w i t h i n t h e 1990 City budget up t o $109,860 t o be 
a11ocated f o r support o f community human s e r v i c e s programs 
and agencies as recommended b y t h e human s e r v i c e s a d v i s o r y 
committee; and 

Whereas, s a i d committee has made i t s recommendat i o n 
t o t h e City C o u n c i l and t h e Council h a v i n g reviewed same; 
now t h e r e f o r e , 

Be i t r e s o l v e d by t h e City C o u n c i l o f t h e C i t y o f 
K i r k l and as f o l l ows: 

S e c t i o n 1. The r e p o r t and recommendation o f t h e 

. 
human s e r v i c e s a d v i s o r y committee i s accepted and approved 
by t h e City Council 

S e c t i o n 2. Pursuant t o and i n o r d e r t o c a r r y out t h e 
human s e r v i c e s p o l i c y and programs adopted by Resol ut i o n 
R3315, t h e City Manager i s hereby a u t h o r i z e d and d i r e c t e d , 
f o l l o w i n g adoption o f t h e 1990 budget, t o enter i n t o 
c o n t r a c t s on b e h a l f o f t h e C i t y o f K i r k l and w i t h t h e 
f o l l o w i n g designated agencies t o p r o v i d e t o t h e City and 
i t s r e s i d e n t s t h e community human s e r v i c e programs c a r r i e d 
on by each o f s a i d agencies. Said agencies and t h e amount 

of t h e i r r e s p e c t i v e 1990 community human s e r v i c e s 
contracts are as follows: 

Agency C o n t r a c t Amount 

K i n g County Rape Re1i e f $ 6,000 

East side Domestic Violence 
Program $ 6,300 

The S a l v a t i o n Army $ 9,000 

Friends o f Youth $ 7,000 

Multi-Service Centers o f 
North and East King County 
(Emergency Services Program) $10,000



Community H e a l t h Centers 
o f King County (East King 
County Health Center) $ 6,000 

Emergency Feeding Program $ 3,445 

Youth East s i d e Services $10,000 

M u l t i - S e r v i c e Centers o f 
North and East King County 
(Kenmore Emergency S h e l t e r 
Program) $ 4,500 

East s i d e Ment a1 H e a l t h , 
Domestic V i 01 ence O f f e n d e r 
Program $ 4,000 

East side Sexual Assault 
Center f o r Children $ 7,000 

YWCA East s i d e Empl oyment 
Services $ 4,225 

East s i d e A1 coho1 Center $ 7,000 

L i nkAge Adult Day-Care 
Cent er $ 5,000 

Lake Washi n g t on Voc-Tech 
Working Connect i o n Program $ 5,890 

East side L i t e r a c y Project $ 2,500 

Cat h o l i c Community S e r v i c e s $ 4,000 

Youth Suicide Prevention 
Center $ 3,000 

East side Legal Assistance 
Program $ 5,000 

TOTAL CONTRACT FUNDING $109,860 

Passed by m a j o r i t y vote o f t h e K i r k l a n d C i t y Council 
i n regular, open meeting t h i s 2 1 s t day of November , 
1989.



Signed i n a u t h e n t i c a t i o n t h e r e o f t h i s 21st day of 

November , 1989. 

+ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST :


